# 507294249 05/20/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7341174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN L. MAO	12/07/2017
ERIC SHIERLY	12/04/2017
BERNHARD SCHILLING	12/11/2017
SCOTT CARVER	12/12/2017
STEFANIE MCDERMOTT	11/21/2017
JOHN MATTILA	11/21/2017
HANNE BAK	12/07/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address: 777 OLD SAW MILL RIVER ROAD	
City:	TARRYTOWN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591-6707

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17659526

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	JBarahona@bomcip.com
Correspondent Name:	BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1:	2020 K STREET NW
Address Line 2:	SUITE 400
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00166-0034-03000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON B. PORTIS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason B. Portis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2022

Total Attachments: 9	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	
source=assignment#page9.tif	

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Nathan L. MAO, residing at 3 Arbor Gate Court, Cohoes, New York 12047, a citizen of China, Eric SHIERLY, residing at 12 Bayberry Drive, Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033, a citizen of the United States of America, Bernhard SCHILLING, residing at 2847 Atlantic Avenue, Hudson, New York 12534, a citizen of Germany, Scott CARVER, residing at 8 Fox Glove Court, Wynantskill, New York 12198, a citizen of the United States of America, Stefanie MCDERMOTT, residing at 47 Lawrence Avenue, Apartment 2, Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591, a citizen of the United States of America, John MATTILA, residing at 44 Glen Byron Avenue, Nyack, New York 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, and Hanne BAK, residing at 300 West 109th Street, Apartment 9JK, New York, New York 10015, a citizen of Denmark, (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

"Methods and Systems for Chromatography Data Analysis"

U.S. Serial No. 15/793,388; filed October 25, 2017

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent application, and in and to said patent application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent application under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on application as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND WE HEREBY** further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,** WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: 07 DEC2017

Date: 04 Dec 2017

Date: 10 Dec 20 ()

Date: Rec 2017

Ang Mm

Nathan L. MAO

Eric SHIERLY

Dech C Jel

Scott CARVER

Stefanie MCDERMOTT

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

John MATTILA

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Hanne BAK

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Nathan L. MAO, residing at 3 Arbor Gate Court, Cohoes, New York 12047, a citizen of China, Eric SHIERLY, residing at 12 Bayberry Drive, Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033, a citizen of the United States of America, Bernhard SCHILLING, residing at 2847 Atlantic Avenue, Hudson, New York 12534, a citizen of Germany, Scott CARVER, residing at 8 Fox Glove Court, Wynantskill, New York 12198, a citizen of the United States of America, Stefanie MCDERMOTT, residing at 47 Lawrence Avenue, Apartment 2, Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591, a citizen of the United States of America, John MATTILA, residing at 44 Glen Byron Avenue, Nyack, New York 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, and Hanne BAK, residing at 300 West 109th Street, Apartment 9JK, New York, New York 10015, a citizen of Denmark, (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

"Methods and Systems for Chromatography Data Analysis"

U.S. Serial No. 15/793,388; filed October 25, 2017

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said application;

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent application, and in and to said patent application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent application under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

**AND WE HEREBY** authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on application as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Nathan L. MAO

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Eric SHIERLY

Date:

Bernhard SCHILLING

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: November 21, 3017

Scott CARVER

Stefanie MCDERMO

Date:

John MATTILA

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Hanne BAK

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Nathan L. MAO, residing at 3 Arbor Gate Court, Cohoes, New York 12047, a citizen of China, Eric SHIERLY, residing at 12 Bayberry Drive, Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033, a citizen of the United States of America, Bernhard SCHILLING, residing at 2847 Atlantic Avenue, Hudson, New York 12534, a citizen of Germany, Scott CARVER, residing at 8 Fox Glove Court, Wynantskill, New York 12198, a citizen of the United States of America, Stefanie MCDERMOTT, residing at 47 Lawrence Avenue, Apartment 2, Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591, a citizen of the United States of America, John MATTILA, residing at 44 Glen Byron Avenue, Nyack, New York 10960, a citizen of the United States of America, and Hanne BAK, residing at 300 West 109th Street, Apartment 9JK, New York, New York 10015, a citizen of Denmark, (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

"Methods and Systems for Chromatography Data Analysis"

U.S. Serial No. 15/793,388; filed October 25, 2017

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said application;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent application, and in and to said patent application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent application under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on application as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**AND WE HEREBY** further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Atty Docket No.: 10238US01 Serial No.: 15/793,388 ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,** WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Nathan L. MAO

Eric SHIERLY

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Bernhard SCHILLING

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Scott CARVER

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 21 NOV 2017

Date: 07 Pec Zo17

Stefanie MCDERMOTT

John MATTILA

Hanne BAK

PATENT REEL: 059968 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 05/20/2022**